CLARK COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS AGENDA ITEM

Petitioner:	Kevin	Schiller,	County	Manager
-------------	-------	-----------	--------	---------

Recommendation:

Present a proclamation from Commissioner Jones and Commissioner Naft to the Southern Nevada Clean Cities Coalition, an All-In Clark County Initiative, recognizing its designation into the U.S. Department of Energy's Clean Cities and Communities Network.

FISCAL IMPACT:

Fund #:	N/A	Fund Name:	N/A
Fund Center:	N/A	Funded PGM/Grant:	N/A
Amount:	N/A		
Description:	N/A		
Additional Comments:	N/A		

BACKGROUND:

Commissioner Jones and Commissioner Naft have requested an agenda item to present a proclamation to the Southern Nevada Clean Cities Coalition, an All-In Clark County Initiative, recognizing its designation into the U.S. Department of Energy's Clean Cities and Communities Network.